12!

18

17

19

18

17

16

15

14

13
12

1

10

WhahOAROO N

N

201453-N29

3160-3512140

252155-MN29

250512-MN29
3160-3512120

250510-MN29

252155-M2

201 453-”29W
@

3160-3506020

3160-3506080

3160-3506009

3160-3506060

3151 6-350601%

252239-1129-4
250636-1129 £
201452-1129 %@ —

3160-3506040x%¢}

3160-3506083 (Ef
252135-M2
69-3506050-01 <

201422-M29———
252134-MN2
3160-3506033

252134-N2

250508-1129

3160-3506060

3160-3512122
250512-MN29

252156-12
3160-3512010
N -
~
/

P

31516-3506013

Puc. 80. TpyGonpoBoasl rHapaBIndeckux TopMo3oB (3506), peryasitop aabiaeHus (3512)
Fig. 80. Hydraulic brake pipes (3506), pressure governor (3512)

20-3506046
250636-129
252239-M129
3160-3506022
3160-3506024
3160-3506085
201422-M29
3160-3506033
31516-3506013
69-3506050-01
3160-3506052
250636-129
252239-129

201458-M29
3160-3512135
3160-3512136
252155-MN2
250510-M29
3160-3512136
3160-3512123
250508-1129
252154-N2
201424-M29
3160-3512132
3160-3512127
3160-3512131
250512-M29
201499-M29

3160-3506088
20-3506046
201452-M29
252135-M2
69-3506050-01
3160-3506033
201422-M29
250636-129

2522391129

252134-N2
250508-29
31516-3506013
3160-3506085

3160-3506110

297575-M29

297580-M29

297594-M29

3160-3506100



¢8l

22
19
21
23
24
16
25
26
27
28
29
30
31

19 201495.N8
R . 1 4510-3507010-10
% wzo 69-3507068 / 9 4511-3507072 <=

_ %) 21 252136-M12 /710 4510-3507012
11 353087

12 451[0-3507070

0 a Q — 13  69-3507048
’ 14 4510-3507084 =) 20, 0
U

15 3160-3507014-01—— AL
4510-3507075—

M-2065-C
M-2066-C
451-3507062

A &~ WO N

4510-3507063

t~
69-3507083
201495-N8 /
252136-M2 /
451n-3507o73-o1<//
45171-3507080-10
4517-3507075
3151-3501107
3160-3507020-10
69-3507018-10
45171-3507087

6 290605-M29

17 4510-3507090 —
18 451[0-3507085

i
R
A
A\

11-2086 7 69-3507052-11
292374-N8 L\

\ N 8 201518-N29
451[1-3507086 21 252136-N2

Puc. 81. Topmo3 crosiHouHblit (3507)
Fig. 81. Parking brake (3507)



981

1] 2 ] 3 4 | s]e [ 7] 8] 9 10
81 23 4513-3507073-01 453111 1399 1 1 1 1 OrpaHU4MTeNb KOpPITyca IIapUKOB pa3kMMHOro MexaHusMa  Expansion mechanism ball housing limiter
24 4511-3507080-10 453111 1402 1 1 1 1 Kopnyc pery1impoBoYHOro MexaHu3Ma Adjusting mechanism housing
25 3151-3501107 454321 3249 16 16 16 16  3aksenka 4x9 Rivet 4x9
26  3160-3507020-10 2 2 2 2 Haxknanka ppukiimoHHast KOJIOOKU Shoe friction lining
27 69-3507018-10 2 2 2 2 Kononka Topmo3sa B coope Brake shoe in assy
28 451/1-3507087 45 3111 1486 1 | 1 1 BuHT perynupoBOUHbBIi KOJIOLOK Shoe adjusting screw
29  11-2086 454311 0647 1 1 | 1 [pyxuHa pery1mpoBOYHOTO BUHTA Adjusting screw spring
30 292374-T18 459252 8003 1 1 1 1 HITidT npyXMHBI pEeTyJTUPOBOYHOTO BUHTA Adjusting screw spring set pin
31  4511-3507086 45 3111 1405 1 1 1 1 BuHT pery1MpoBOUYHBIil KOJIOIOK B cOope Shoe adjusting screw in assy
Ioarpynna 3508. IIpuBox MexaHn3Ma ynpaBjieHHs CTOSSHOYHBIM TOPMO30M
Subgroup 3508. Parking Brake Linkage
82 1 3160-3508015 453149 0518 1 1 1 1 Poryar ctostHOUHOTO TOPMO3a C CEKTOPOM B cOope Parking brake lever with quadrant in assy
2 3160-3508034 45 3149 0523 1 1 1 1 Ocb cobauku Pawl axle
3 260031-T129 459862 1032 1 1 1 1 MManew 8x18 Pin 8x18
4 3160-3508052 45 3149 0528 1 1 1 1 Ocb priyara Lever axle
5 3160-3508046 45 3149 0526 1 1 1 1 CekTop pblyara CTOSSHOYHOTO TOPMO3a C KPOHIITEHHOM Parking brake lever quadrant with bracket in
B cbope assy
6  3160-3508030 45 3149 0522 1 1 1 1 Cobauka pbluara Lever pawl
7 3160-3508021 453149 0519 1 1 1 1 Poruar crossHouHOTO TOPpMO32 Parking brake lever
8 3160-3508028 453149 0521 1 1 1 1 Tsira cobauku Pawl rod
9 3160-3508025 45 3149 0520 1 1 1 1 PyxosiTka peruara Lever handle
10 3160-3508039 1 1 1 1 KHormka psraara Lever button
11 3160-3508036 45 3149 2997 1 1 1 1 IMpyxuHa TsrM cobauKkm Pawl rod spring
12 250514-1129 459553 1059 1 1 1 1 laiika M 12 Nut M12
13 252157-112 459816 6008 1 1 1 1 [laii6a 12 npyXuHHasT Spring washer 12
14 3160-3508156 45 3149 0540 1 1 1 1 Ornopa pbluara mpoMexXyTOuHOTo Intermediate lever support
15 252239-1129 459816 6479 1 1 1 1 [ait6a 16,5 npy>XuHHAsI C HAPY>KHUMH 3yOLIaMU Spring washer 16.5 with external teeth
16  3160-3508091 45 3149 2980 1 | 1 1 laiika kpermieHust 000J0YKHU Tpoca Cable sheathing nut
17 252156-112* 459816 6007 2 2 2 2 Ilai6a 10J1 Washer 10J1
18  201499-1129* 459346 1261 2 2 2 2 boar M10x30 Bolt M10x30
19 201457-1129 459346 1523 2 2 2 2 boar M8x22 Bolt M8x22
20 252135-T12 45 9816 6046 2 2 2 2 1laii6a 8 mpyxkuHHast Spring washer 8
21 252038-1129 459811 1256 2 2 2 2 [aii6a 8,4 Washer 8.4
22 258038-1129 459871 1049 4 4 4 4 IHmunT 3,2x16 Cotter 3.2x16
23 3160-3508068 45 3149 0530 1 1 1 1 Tpoc npuBoga CTOSHOYHOTO TOPMO3a Parking brake linkage cable
24 45111-3508055 4531110777 1 1 1 1 Manen Pin
25 3160-3508096 45 3149 0601 1 1 1 1 KpoHiuTeitH oTTsKHOI Back-moving bracket



LI

12 250514-M29

13 252157-MN2

14 3160-3508156

10

1

3160-3508015

3160-3508034

260031-M29

3160-3508052

3160-3508046

3160-3508030

= = [l

3160-3508021

3160-3508028

3160-3508025

3160-3508039 W/

3160-3508036

18

252239-M29

3160-3508091

252156-MN2

201499-MN29

Puc. 82. I1puBoa MexaHu3Ma yrpaBjieHUs] CTOSTHOYHBIM TopMo3oM (3508)

Fig. 82. Parking brake linkage (3508)

141

201457-nN29
252135-M2

252038-MN29

258038-1M129

3160-3508068
451-3508055
3160-3508096
31601-3508087
258054-N29
469-3508050
260034-MN29

450-1602113-01
250611-MN29
3160-3508043
31601-3508043
3160-3508042
31601-3508042

258038-129
258054-M29
252016-MN29
31601-3508156
201499-Nn29
252156-N2
3160-3508150
51-1106175
258038-1M129
3160-3508160
31601-3508160



881

1] 2 ] 3 4 s ]e [ 7] 9 10
82 26 31601-3508087* 453149 3219 1 1 1 1 KpoHiuTeitH kpernaeHus 000J104KH Tpoca Parking brake cable sheathing fastening bracket
CTOSTHOUHOTO TOPMO3a
27  258054-1129 459871 1068 2 2 2 2 IlmuHT 4x32 Cotter 4x32
28  469-3508050 454316 1869 1 1 1 1 Poryar mpuBoaa CTOSSTHOYHOTO TOPMO3a Parking brake linkage lever
29  260034-1129 459862 1035 1 1 1 1 MManew 8x25 Pin 8x25
30 450-1602113-01 4531117492 1 1 1 1 Buka Fork
31 250611-1129 459553 1256 1 1 1 1 laiika M8x1 Nut M8x1
32 3160-3508043 45 3149 0525 1 - 1 1 CrepxeHb Stem
33 31601-3508043 - 1 - - CrepxeHb Stem
34 3160-3508042 453149 0524 1 - 1 1 Tsara mpuBona Linkage rod
35 31601-3508042 - 1 - - Tsira npuBona Linkage rod
36 252016-1129 459811 6209 1 1 1 1 Iaii6a 14,5 Washer 14.5
37 31601-3508156* 45 3149 3223 1 1 1 1 Ornopa pblyara poMeXyTOYHOIo Intermediate lever support
38 3160-3508150 45 3149 0537 1 1 1 1 Pbryar mpomexyTouHbI i Intermediate lever
39 51-1106175 453114 0371 1 1 1 1 [pyxuHa OTTSKHAsS Back-moving spring
40  3160-3508160 45 3149 0541 1 | 1 1 KpoHiuTeitH npyXuHbl Spring bracket
41 31601-3508160* 453149 3224 1 | 1 1 KpoHiuTeitH npyXKuHbt Spring bracket
* - B KoMIuieKTauum ¢ kopookoit nepenad 31601-1700010
When the gearbox 31601-1700010 is installed
IMoarpymna 3510. Ycuaurenb BaKyyMHbIi TOPMO3a
Subgroup 3510. Vacuum Brake Booster
83 1 3151-3510010 454321 0067 1 1 1 1 Ycunutenb BaKyyMHBIN TOpMO3a B cOope Vacuum brake booster in assy

2 3151-3510040-01 4543210192 1 1 1 1 Koaman ympaBieHus ¢ IOpIIHEM M KPBIIIIKOM B cOope Brake booster pilot valve with piston and cover in assy
3 3151-3510050-01 454321 1260 1 1 1 1 Knanan ynpabieHust B coope Brake booster pilot valve in assy
4 450-3505043-11 4531117739 1 1 1 1 Burika TonkaTens KjanaHa yrnpasiaeHuUs Brake booster pilot valve pusher fork
5 3151-3510073 454321 1252 1 1 1 1 Kontpraiika M10x1 Backnut M10x1
6 3151-3510070 454321 0088 1 1 | 1 OUIBTpP BO3MYIIHBIIA Air filter
7 3151-3510068 454321 0087 1 1 1 1 Brynka npyXuHbI KjlanaHa yrpaBIeHUsT Pilot valve spring hub
8  258039-1129 459871 1050 1 1 1 1 nunT 3,2%20 Cotter 3.2x20
9 3151-3510066 454321 0086 1 1 1 1 INpyxwHa KamnaHa ynpapieHUsI Pilot valve spring
10 3151-3510054-01 454321 1261 1 1 1 1 [MopiieHs KiamaHa yrpaBjiIeHHs B coope Pilot valve piston in assy
11 3151-3510056 454321 0081 1 1 1 1 IMopiueHs Ki1anaHa yrpaBieHus Pilot valve piston
12 3151-3510058-01 454321 1262 1 1 1 1 Tonkarenb KianaHa yrpaBIeHUs Pilot valve pusher
13 3151-3510060 454321 0083 1 | 1 1 VYII0THUTENb KJIaNaHa YIpaBieHuUsI Pilot valve sealing ring
14 3151-3510064 454321 0085 1 1 1 1 I1Iai16a npy>KMHBI KJIallaHa yIpaBJIeHUs Pilot valve spring washer
15 3151-3510084 454321 0093 1 1 1 1 [pyxuHa auadparmsl KjanaHa yrpaBlieHUs Pilot valve diaphragm spring
16 3151-3510080 454321 0091 1 1 1 1 Huacdparma kinamaHa yrnpaBjieHUs. Pilot valve diaphragm





